Page1/16
To : Mouser
Specification number:EQM08-1KC-E205K25
Date of issue: May 21, 2020
Multilayer ceramic Chip capacitor specification
Product Part No
CM03, CM05, CM105, CM21
(Refer to Part No.)

The first and second digits indicate the first two significant figures,and the final digit
is a base 10 logarithmic multiplier in picofarads.
(4)Tolerance
Code M
Tolerance ±20%
(5)Rated Voltage
Code 04 06 10 16
Voltage 4Vdc 6.3Vdc 10Vdc 16Vdc
(6)Termination (External Electrode)
A: Nickel Barrier / Tin
(7)Packaging Configuration
Code Packaging Configuration Applying Size
H Taping(2mm Pitch. Φ180 Reel) Refer to Taping specification (CM03, CM05 size)
T Taping(4mm Pitch. Φ180 Reel) Refer to Taping specification
(8)Option
039  : 0.30±0.09mm  *Apply to CM03X6S105M06AH039 and CM03X6S105M04AH039.
055  : 0.50±0.05mm  *Apply to CM03X5R475M06AH055.
080  : 0.80mm MAX. *Apply to CM05X5R226M06AH080 and CM05X6S226M04AH080.
-HE : Kyocera’s Control Code  *Apply to CM05X7S105M04AH-HE.
3.Operating temperature range
Refer to Item 2-(2)
(Ex.)

Treatment
High Temperature
Treatment
Keep chip capacitor at 150°C +0/-10°C for 1 hour,Then leave chip
capacitor at room temperature and normal humidity for 24±2 hours.
Page8/16
 [Table3 Parts List]
Product Part No Dimension [mm] tanδ
[%]max
IR
(initial) min
Capacitance / tanδ
Measuring voltage
L W T
CM03X5R475M06AH055 0.60±0.09 0.30±0.09 0.50±0.05 15.0%     50 MΩ•μF  0.5±0.1Vrms
CM03X6S105M10AH 0.60±0.09 0.30±0.09 0.30±0.09 20.0%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM03X6S105M06AH039 0.60±0.09 0.30±0.09 0.30±0.09 20.0%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM03X6S105M04AH039 0.60±0.09 0.30±0.09 0.30±0.09 20.0%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM05X5R226M06AH080 1.00±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.80MAX. 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 0.5±0.1Vrms
CM05X6S226M04AH080 1.00±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.80MAX. 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 0.5±0.1Vrms
CM05X7S105M04AH-HE 1.00±0.05 0.50±0.05 0.50±0.05 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM105X6T475M16AT 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM105X6S106M10AT 1.60±0.20 0.80±0.20 0.80±0.20 15.0%     50 MΩ•μF 1.0±0.2Vrms
CM105X6T226M04AT 1.60±0.25 0.80±0.25 0.80±0.25 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 0.5±0.1Vrms
CM21X6S226M10AT 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.25±0.20 12.5%     50 MΩ•μF 0.5±0.1Vrms